



Freedom of Information Request 118/19-20

Response Date: 07/01/2019

1. Please can I request your IT Contractor spend for 2018 and the agencies in which you have engaged and the frameworks you've utilised if any.
2. Please can you also confirm the current number of IT Contractors you are engaged with.
3. Please can you also send me your current IT Organisation Chart.

RESPONSE

Questions 1 and 2

The University can provide the following information in relation to its IT contractor spend for 2018:

Amount: £14,273.71

Consultant / Contractor	Framework
Microsoft Limited (Unified Support Packages)	Single Tender
ProofID Ltd	Single Tender
Empyrean Digital Limited	G Cloud
Chaper Consultancy	Single Tenders for ABW
Arvato	
G7	
Highpoint	

The University is engaged with three IT Contractors.

Question 3

The University can provide the attached document in response to your request.

END OF RESPONSE